
,'
t,.

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAXINC)

Ref: JAMNAGAR lllE-AUCTION/KETAN/JULY-2023 Date: 24.07.2023

To,
Bor!'owers-

1. Mr. Vijay Gokaldas KundaliYa
Harsiddhi Krupa Plot no.7 Panchvati Society Main Road

Opp.Railway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar- 3 61 140

Sureties-
2. Latita Gokaldas Kundatiya

Harsiddhi Krupa Flot no.7 Panchvati Society Main Road

opp.Raitway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar-3 61 140

3. Ketan Gokaldas Kundaliya
Harsiddhi Krupa Plot no.7 Panchvati Society Main Road
Opp.P.ailway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar-361 140

Dear 5ir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Finarrcia[ Assets and
Enforcernent of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The Loan account Nurnber 70901250000115 in the name of KETAN TRANSPORT slipped to
NPA as on 13/0712.016

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Eank, Jamnagar ll branch have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedu[e of Sale Notice arrnexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues pavabte by you to our Jamnagar Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to set[ the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sa[e Nctice.

Hence, in termi of the provislons of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours fait
RA ht';

(ir*-{(
l;! :rFtlcLr

n ara Bank

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Canara Bank lamnagar Branch, First Floor, Anjaria Chambers, K V Roads, Jamnagar-3Gj.001,
e-mail: oI canarabank. m H N0 : 0288-2676756, 851-1184950,9427374796



IT @ffi
(A LOVERN\ltiN'l OF INDIA UNDERL\KINC)

E AUCI:IO-N S,AIE XO-TIEE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Erlforcetnent of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with

roviso to Rute 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security lnterest (Enforcementi Rules, 2002p

4. Notice is hereby gi,/en to the pubtic;n general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor (s) that the bekrw descr:bed imrnovabte properties charged to the Secured
Creditor, the Possession of which has beerr taken by the Authorized officer of Canara
Banll-, witt be sotd on "As is where is", "As i5 what is", and " Whatever there is" on
29-08-2073 , for recovery of Rs.87,78,911.16 as on 31.05.2023 plus furthe|interest
and other charges from 01.06.2023 due to the Jamnagar ll Branch, of Canara Bank
from Mr. Vijay Gokatdas Kundatiya and Guarantors (1) Mr. Latita Gokaldas Kundaliya
& (2) Mr. Ketan Gokaldas Kundaliya

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wilt be as fo[lows::

Pro erty Detai ls EMD Amt.
5. "Harsiddhi Krupa" Revenue survey no. 81 ,

Flot no.7 area 557.37 sq.mt Pan.hvati Society
T.P.S Road Sikka Dist-Jan:nagar-361 140
owned by Lalita Gokaldas Kundaliya.

Bounded By-
North- lnternaI Road
South-Joirrt Ptot no.6
East - P[ot no.8
West- lnternaI Road

Rs.48,30,000/- Rs.4,81,000/ -

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be oeposited on or before dt.28-08-2023.

Details and full descriotion of the DroDertv (ies):-

"Harsiddhi Krupa" Revenue survey no.8'i, Ptot no.7 area 557.37 sq.mt Panchvati Society
T.P.S Road Sikka Dist-Jamnagar-361 140 owned Latita Gokaldas Kundaliya

Bounded by-
North- lnterrraI Road
South-Joint Ptot no.6
East - Ptot no.8
West-lnternal Road

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease r..fer the link ,,E.ALrction,' pr (anara
nagar ll ra Bank,

day
Bank's website (www.canarabank. com ) or may contact Manager, Jam
Ph. No. 0281-2555483/459, 8511184950, 94273't4796 dunng (

*u*{{'tflet

o,uo6."qH:
Place:Jamnagar
Dale: 74.07 .7073

r
ra Ban k

Reserve Price

Canara Bank Jamnagar Branch, First Floor, Anjaria Charnbers, K V Roads, lamnagar_361001,
e-mail: cb17090(dcanarabank-com PH N0 :0288-2676756, 85111849S0 ,94173f4796



ffi-!
(A GOVERNMqNT CF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

'1 . Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: canara aank Jamnagar ll Anjaria Chambers, I Floor K. V.

Road, Jamnagar-351001

2. Nanre and Address of the Borrower(s)/ GrlaIatttor(s):

1. Mr. Vijay Gokaldas Kundatiya
Harsiddhi Krupa Plot no.7 Panchvati Society Main Road
Opp.Railway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar- 361 140

Sureties-
2. Laiita Gokaldas Kundaliya

Harsiddhi Krupa Plot no.7 Panchvati Society \ ain Road
Opp.Railway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar-351 140 \

3. Ketan Gokatdas Kundatiya
Harsiddhi Krupa Plot no.7 Panchvati Society Main Road
Opp.Railway Crossing At Sikha, Dist-Jamnagar- 361 140

onI
om

.c-rsk"
tl!n* *t

)
&L

3. Totat liabitities as on Rs. 87,78,911.16 as on 31.05.2023 ptus further interest and otherc arges
thereon from 01 .06.20?3

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:-
M/s CANBANK CO^{PUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, J P Royale, 1't Floor, Sampige Road,
2''d Main, Malleswaram, Berrgaluru - 560003
E-mail lD-eauction@ccsl. co. i n / ccslea ctiqr,@tq!aiL. Eom
Contact No-98379526C2 I 9911293117 / 8898418010 I 080-23469665 I 9480691777

(c) Date €t Time of Auction: 29-08-2023 Time 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM

(d) Ptace of Auction: Ahmedabad

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt. :

Property Details EMD Amt.
"Harsiddhi Krupa" R.evenue survey no. 81, Ptot no.7 area
557.37 sq.mt Panchvati Society T.P.S Road Sikka Dist-
Jamnagar- 36'1 140 owned by Lalita Gokatdas Kundaliya

. Other terms and conditions:
) Auction/bidding shaIt be
ttps: / /www. bankeauct'ions. c

y through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website
Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited terms

before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on zz.og.2oz3
between 10.30 A 4 to 5.00 PM.

Canara Bank Jamnagar Branch, First Floor, Anjaria Charnbers, K V Roads, Jamnagar-361001,
e-mail: cb 17090@cana rabank.com PH N0 : 0288-2,i 76755, 8511184950 ,9427374796

6
a
h

Reserve Price

Rs.48,10,000/ - Rs.4,83, Lt00/-

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONs OF THE sALE NOTICE DATED 24.07.2023



l,

I A (;1)\il.iti N \'1EN',l ()l- I NIJIA (l N l)tiltl AKI NG )

c) The property witt be sotd not below the ReserYe Price.

d) EMD amount of 1O% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Jamnagar Branch 0R shatI be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Transfer to credit of account Canara Bank, lamnagar Branch, A/c. No,2O9272434 IFSC Code:

CNRBOO17090 on or before 2a.08.?023.

e) lntending bidders shatl hotd a vatid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regard to digitat signature ptease corrtact the Service Provider: Canbank Computers
Services Ltd, \o.218, J P Royale, 1" floor, Sampige Road,2"d Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru'
560003; Contact person nanre: Mr. Pratap Kaniilal & D.D. Pakhre; Contact No.9832952602/
9911293517 / 8898418010/ 0A0-?.3469665/9481)697777t e-mail id: eauction((Dccsl.co.in/
ecslc.alellolr@snlai.l,so]]]

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shou[d submit a copy of the fotlowing
documents / detai[s on or before 28-08-2023, to Canara Bank, Regional Office, Rajkot by hand or
by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Addre'ss proof. However, successful bidderLryoutd
produce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of mit<ing paymeqg@tq,
of 25% of bid amount. //-{4" ' '*lisAirt 

.).
iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld. , i ^":l:"
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of Ei(D. \ €"il'

have to
mount

g) The intending Didders shoutd register their names at portat ht n-l

and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on
E- auction from the Service Provider: Canbank Computers Services Ltd, No. 218, I P Royale, 1.t
floor, Sampige Road,2.a Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru- 560003;Contact person name: Mr.
Pratap Kanjilal & D.D. Pakhre; Contact No.983295260?/ 9911293577 / 8898418010/ 080-
23469 665 1 948O6917 7 7 ; e-mail id: eauction(dccsl.co.in/ ccsleauction@gnriril.eom

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful biddel shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry
any interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shat[ improve their
offers in muttipties of Rs. t0,000.00 as incrernentat value. The bidder who submits the highest bid
(above the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'Ontine'auction shatt be dectared as successful bidder. Sate
shatt be confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the
secured creditor.

i) The successful bidder shatl deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successr'ut bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faG to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice
and property shatl forthwith be put up for sate again.

Canara Bank Jamnagar Branch, First Floor, Acjaria ::hanlbers, K V Roads, lamnagar-361001,
e-mail: cb17090@canarabank.com PH NO : 02,:i8-2676756, 8511184950,9427314796



-ffi
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successfuI bidder wit[ have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale ptoceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA I'NDERTAKING)

!f,'F+fr0 cer
Efl{t-d Canara Ban

Canara Bank Jamnagar Eranch, First Floor, Anjaria Chambers, K V Roads, lamnaBa1361001,
e-mail: cb17090@ca naraban k.com Pt{ NO : 0288-2676756, 3511184950,94?73L4796

(payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibitity
of the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticable shatt be

borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sa[e is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.

Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,
if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancet or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

SPECIAL I NSTITUCTION/CAUTION
Bldding in the last minutes/seconds slroutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider wil[ be resporrsibte for any tapses/failure (lnternet faiture,
Power faiture, etc.)on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary arrangements/atternatives
such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that they are abte to circumvent such
situation and are able to participate in the auctio,r successfutty.

4?{
.+*o t+ r€oR

\CER

Place: Jamnagar
Date:24.07.2021

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participatirrg
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or ARM branch, Ahmedabad who, as a
facititating centre, shatI make necessary arrangements.

r_


